

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 23020/2018

Himani Rajawat D/o Shri Shaitan Singh Rajawat

-----Petitioner

Versus

The University Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. D.S. Raghava

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA

Order

04/12/2018

Heard.

Issue notice, returnable within two weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner would deposit process fee and take out notice for service on respondents.

Steps be taken within three days.

(VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA),J