

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 23020/2018

Himani Rajawat D/o Shri Shaitan Singh Rajawat

----Petitioner

Versus

The University Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Devendra Singh, Adv.
For Respondent(s) : Mr.Ajit Maloo, Adv.
Mr.Yogendra Singh, Adv. for
Mr.C.P.Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

26/08/2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that amended cause title making Bar Council of India as party has already been filed in the Registry. If the same has been filed, Registry is directed to place the same in the office file.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is further permitted to file fresh notices for newly added respondent i.e. Bar Council of India. If the notices are filed, the same may be issued, returnable within three weeks.

In addition to the normal process, one set of notices be sent through the Registered post.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J